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From: Taylor, Kristin (NSD) <Kristin.Taylor@usdoj.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2014 3:46 PM

To: George Li

Cc: David Krech; Adrienne Downs; Sofield, Richard (NSD); McConnell, Mark; Dupuy, Siobhan
(NSD)

Subject: FW: Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-37 (comments by January 15, 2014) - remove from
streamline

Attachments: Executive Branch 2013-37.docx

George,

The agencies comprising Team Telecom have unresolved concerns with the matters identified in the above-identified
Executive Branch letter (2013-37), and are not yet complete with our review of those respective cases. Consequently,
please remove those matters from streamline review. Specifically, we are requesting removal of these matters:

ITC-T/C-20131218-00338
Megatel Netcom Corp.

ITC-214-20131217-00329
JAGAT INTERNATIONAL LLC

ITC-214-20131206-00337
Angel Mobile Inc.

ITC-214-20131213-00341
MTI (USA) LLC

Thank you. Please advise if there is anything further that you need.

Kristin Taylor
Attorney

FIRS, NSD, DOJ
(202) 233-0710

From: Adrienne Downs [mailto:Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2013 11:24 AM

To: 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'chemmerlein@ntia.doc.gov'; 'maydc@state.gov'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov';
'Marilyn.Shaifer@usdoj.gov'; 'Tyrone.Brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov'; 'shawn.cooley@dhs.gov';
"TTelecom@usdoj.goV'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.gov'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov';
'matthew.bernstein@ic.fbi.gov'; 'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; 'jmchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov';
'glenn.kaminsky@hg.dhs.goV'; 'dale.barr@hq.dhs.gov'; 'sdesmond@ostp.eop.gov'; 'IP-FCC@dhs.gov';
'kristin.taylor@usdoj.goVv'; 'john.delmore@ic.fbi.gov'; 'ttwg@leo.gov'; 'mark.mcconnell@usdoj.gov’;
'robert.s.gorman.civ@mail.mil'; 'caroline.brown@usdoj.gov'; 'Hagar, Richard (richard.hagar@HQ.DHS.GOV)'

Cc: George Li; David Krech; Susan OConnell; Howard Griboff; James Ball; Jodie May; Sumita Mukhoty; Dennis Johnson
Subject: Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-37 (comments by January 15, 2014)

Cover Letter Reference EB 2013-37 (comments by January 15, 2014)
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From: George Li

Sent: Thursday, July 31, 2014 10:58 AM

To: ‘McConnell, Mark'

Subject: RE: Team Telecom no comment re: MTI USA LLC, ITC-214-20131213-00341

Thank you Mark.

From: McConnell, Mark [mailto:Mark.McConnell@usdoj.gov]

Sent: Thursday, July 31, 2014 10:50 AM

To: George Li

Cc: James Ball; David Krech; Adrienne Downs; Susan OConnell; ttwg@leo.gov; TeamTelecom@osd.mil; ip-
fcc@hg.dhs.gov; Shaifer, Marilyn (NSD)

Subject: Team Telecom no comment re: MTI USA LLC, ITC-214-20131213-00341

Hello George,
Team Telecom has no comment regarding this application.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything further from me on this matter,
Mark

Mark G. McConnell

Attorney

U.S. Department of Justice
National Security Division
Foreign Investment Review Staff
Mark.McConnell@usdoj.gov
Office: 202.233.0749




